revolving credit facility matures in September 2017 and may be extended for an additional one-year period, subject to certain conditions.
Borrowings under the revolving credit facility were used for general corporate purposes, including to fund acquisitions, to finance development
and redevelopment expenditures, and to repay other indebtedness.

S-16

Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2014, on a historical basis and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the Class A
Preferred Stock offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds of this offering as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.� The information set
forth in the following table should be read in connection with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the financial statements and notes
thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The following as adjusted data assumes that
the foregoing transactions occurred on March 31, 2014, and does not purport to be indicative of our capitalization that would have resulted had
such transactions in fact occurred on such date.

March 31, 2014
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Debt:
Non-recourse property debt $ 4,284,763 $ 4,284,763
Revolving credit facility borrowings 110,060 �
Preferred noncontrolling interest in Aimco Operating Partnership 79,121 79,121
Equity:
Perpetual Preferred Stock 58,114 183,114
Class A Common Stock 1,461 1,461
Additional paid-in capital 3,700,369 3,696,431
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,503) (4,503)
Distributions in excess of earnings (2,722,345) (2,722,345)
Noncontrolling interests in consolidated real estate partnerships 223,806 223,806
Common noncontrolling interests in Aimco Operating Partnership (25,451) (25,451)

Total capitalization $ 5,705,395 $ 5,716,397

S-17

Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF CLASS A PREFERRED STOCK

The following summary of the material terms and provisions of the Class A Preferred Stock does not purport to be complete and is qualified in
its entirety by reference to the pertinent sections of our charter and the articles supplementary to our charter relating to the Class A Preferred
Stock, each of which is available from us. This description of the particular terms of the Class A Preferred Stock supplements, and to the extent
inconsistent therewith, replaces, the description of the general terms and provisions of our preferred stock set forth in the accompanying